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Preliminary schedule for Team Sweden
Camp in Stockholm, Sweden, and
Channel One Cup in Moscow, Russia,

during December 12 - 18 2016

TRE KRONOR
Date Time Activity Venue
Mon. Dec 12 13.00 Assembly with lunch Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
14.00 Bus to arena (20 min) Grand Central by Scandic
15.30-17.20 Ice practice Hovet
18.20 Bus to hotel Hovet
18.40 Dinner Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
Tue. Dec 13 07.30-09.00 Breakfast Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
11.00 Lunch Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
12.00 Bus to arena Grand Central by Scandic
13.30-15.15 Ice practice Hovet
16.15 Bus to hotel Hovet
16.30 Snack Acoustic Bar, Grand Central
tha Dinner tha
Wed. Dec 14 08.00-10.00 Breakfast Acoustic Bar, Grand Central
10.15 Bus to Arlanda Grand Central by Scandic
11.00 Check in Arlanda airport, T5
11.15 Lunch Alfredos
12.50 Departure to Moscow, SU2211 Arlanda airport, T5
16.55 Arrival Moscow Airport, Sheremetyevo
17.20 Bus to hotel (with water and fruit on the bus) Moscow Airport, Sheremetyevo
and truck to arena
18.30 Dinner and check in Holiday Inn Simonovsky
20.00-21.30 Team meeting Holiday Inn Simonovsky
22.00 Evening snack Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Thu. Dec 15 07.00-08.30 Breakfast Holiday Inn Simonovsky
08.30 Bus to arena Holiday Inn Simonovsky
09.45-10.45 Ice practice VTB Ice Palace
Team Manager 11.00 Directorate meeting Ice Palace
11.30 Bus to hotel VTB Ice Palace
11.45 Lunch Holiday Inn Simonovsky
15.45 Pre game snack with pasta Holiday Inn Simonovsky
16.40 Bus to arena Holiday Inn Simonovsky
19.00 GAME SWE - RUS VTB Ice Palace
22.15 Bus to hotel VTB Ice Palace
22.30 Dinner Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Fri. Dec 16 08.30-11.00 Breakfast with Holiday Inn Simonovsky
09.30-11.00 pasta Holiday Inn Simonovsky
11.00 Bus to arena Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Team Manager 11.00 Directorate meeting Ice Palace
12.15-13.15 Ice practice VTB Ice Palace
14.15 Bus to hotel VTB Ice Palace
14.30 Lunch Holiday Inn Simonovsky
18.30 Dinner Holiday Inn Simonovsky
21.30 Evening snack Holiday Inn Simonovsky



Sat. Dec 17

Sun. Dec 18

Team host

Hotels

Stockholm
Grand Central by Scandic, Kungsgatan 70, 111 20 Stockholm, Sweden

Moscow

07.00-09.40
09.40
12.00
15.15
15.30
19.30

07.00-10.30
08.45-09.45
10.00-10.30
10.30
13.00
15.45
16.30

20.40
21.25

Nikita Fesyuk

Breakfast with pasta
Bus to arena

GAME FIN - SWE
Bus to hotel

Lunch

Dinner

Breakfast with pasta

Ice practice

Check out for staff and player, depart 18/12
Bus to arena

GAME CZE - SWE

Dinner in looker room

Bus to airport (1,30 h) and transport

to hotel for players with overnight stay
Departure to Stockholm, SU2386

Arrival

Home journeys or overnight stay

Holiday Inn Simonovsky, Simonovsky Val.2, 109044 Moscow, Russia

Game schedule

1512
15/12

16/12

1712
1712

18/12
18/12

18.30
19.00

19.00

12.00
17.00

13.00
17.00

FIN- CZE
RUS - SWE

RUS - CZE

FIN- SWE

Helsinki Ice Hall, Helsinki, Finland
VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia

VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia

VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia

Russian Hockey 70 years Anniversary events

CZE - SWE VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia

RUS - FIN

VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia

Note! All times are local with reservation for changes

Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Holiday Inn Simonovsky
VTB Ice Palace
VTB Ice Palace
Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Holiday Inn Simonovsky

Holiday Inn Simonovsky
VTB Ice Palace
Holiday Inn Simonovsky

VTB Ice Palace
VTB Ice Palace
VTB Ice Palace

Moscow Airport
Stockholm Airport T5


http://mosopen.ru/streets/post_code/119334

