

# Preliminary schedule for Team Sweden Camp in Stockholm, Sweden, and Channel One Cup in Moscow, Russia, during December 12 - 18 2016



## TRE KRONOR

Date	Time	Activity	Venue
Mon. Dec 12	13.00	Assembly with lunch	Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
1110111 200 12	14.00	Bus to arena (20 min)	Grand Central by Scandic
	15.30-17.20	Ice practice	Hovet
	18.20	Bus to hotel	Hovet
	18.40	Dinner	Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
			<b>3</b> · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tue. Dec 13	07.30-09.00	Breakfast	Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
Tue. Dec 13	11.00	Lunch	Salong 5-,6 Grand Central
	12.00	Bus to arena	Grand Central by Scandic
	13.30-15.15	Ice practice	Hovet
	16.15	Bus to hotel	Hovet
	16.30	Snack	Acoustic Bar, Grand Central
	tba	Dinner	tba
Wed. Dec 14	08.00-10.00	Breakfast	Acoustic Bar, Grand Central
	10.15	Bus to Arlanda	Grand Central by Scandic
	11.00	Check in	Arlanda airport, T5
	11.15	Lunch	Alfredos
	12.50	Departure to Moscow, SU2211	Arlanda airport, T5
	16.55	Arrival	Moscow Airport, Sheremetyevo
	~ 17.20	Bus to hotel (with water and fruit on the bus) and truck to arena	Moscow Airport, Sheremetyevo
	~ 18.30	Dinner and check in	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	20.00-21.30	Team meeting	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	22.00	Evening snack	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Thu. Dec 15	07.00-08.30	Breakfast	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
IIIu. Dec 13	08.30	Bus to arena	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	09.45-10.45	Ice practice	VTB Ice Palace
Team Manager	11.00	Directorate meeting	Ice Palace
	11.30	Bus to hotel	VTB Ice Palace
	11.45	Lunch	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	15.45	Pre game snack with pasta	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	16.40	Bus to arena	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	19.00	GAME SWE - RUS	VTB Ice Palace
	22.15	Bus to hotel	VTB Ice Palace
	22.30	Dinner	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Fri. Dec 16	08.30-11.00	Breakfast with	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
1 11. Dec 10	09.30-11.00	pasta	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	11.00	Bus to arena	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Team Manager	11.00	Directorate meeting	Ice Palace
. cam managor	12.15-13.15	Ice practice	VTB Ice Palace
	14.15	Bus to hotel	VTB Ice Palace
	14.30	Lunch	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	18.30	Dinner	Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	21.30	Evening snack	Holiday Inn Simonovsky

Sat. Dec 17	07.00-09.40 09.40 <b>12.00</b> 15.15 15.30 19.30	Breakfast with pasta Bus to arena  GAME FIN - SWE  Bus to hotel  Lunch  Dinner	Holiday Inn Simonovsky Holiday Inn Simonovsky VTB Ice Palace VTB Ice Palace Holiday Inn Simonovsky Holiday Inn Simonovsky
Sun. Dec 18	07.00-10.30 08.45-09.45 10.00-10.30 10.30	Breakfast with pasta Ice practice Check out for staff and player, depart 18/12 Bus to arena	Holiday Inn Simonovsky VTB Ice Palace Holiday Inn Simonovsky
	13.00	GAME CZE - SWE	VTB Ice Palace
	15.45	Dinner in looker room	VTB Ice Palace
	16.30	Bus to airport (1,30 h) and transport to hotel for players with overnight stay	VTB Ice Palace
	20.40	Departure to Stockholm, SU2386	Moscow Airport
	21.25	Arrival	Stockholm Airport T5
		Home journeys or overnight stay	

Team host Nikita Fesyuk

### Hotels

## Stockholm

Grand Central by Scandic, Kungsgatan 70, 111 20 Stockholm, Sweden

#### Moscow

Holiday Inn Simonovsky, Simonovsky Val.2, 109044 Moscow, Russia

## Game schedule

15/12	18.30	FIN- CZE	Helsinki Ice Hall, Helsinki, Finland
15/12	<b>19.00</b>	RUS - SWE	VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia
16/12	19.00	RUS - CZE	VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia
17/12	<b>12.00</b> 17.00	FIN- SWE	VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia
17/12		Russian Hoc	key 70 years Anniversary events
18/12	<b>13.00</b> 17.00	CZE - SWE	VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia
18/12		RUS - FIN	VTB Ice Palace, Moscow, Russia

Note! All times are local with reservation for changes